Grapevine Police Department

Status on Reported Incidents

01/08/2024 Through 01/14/2024

2400000844
2400000867
2400000878
2400000884
2400000896
2400000940
2400000955
2400000974
2400001005
2400001035
2400001041
2400001045
2400001066
2400001071
2400001114
2400001119
2400001131
2400001140
2400001159
2400001174
2400001195
2400001240
2400001296
2400001314
2400001317
2400001324
2400001338
2400001352
2400001376
2400001448
2400001476
2400001496
2400001512
2400001514
2400001537
2400001546
2400001562
2400001590

1/8/2024 2:09:02 AM
1/8/2024 8:57:41 AM
1/8/2024 9:45:56 AM
1/8/2024 10:06:04 AM
1/8/2024 12:41:51 PM
1/8/2024 7:04:48 PM
1/8/2024 8:56:42 PM
1/8/2024 9:01:57 PM
1/9/2024 5:42:39 AM
1/9/2024 10:09:04 AM
1/9/2024 10:39:51 AM
1/9/2024 10:22:30 AM
1/9/2024 2:44:35 PM
1/9/2024 3:14:52 PM
1/9/2024 7:44:24 PM
1/9/2024 8:18:39 PM
1/9/2024 11:17:10 PM
1/10/2024 12:33:26 AM
1/10/2024 8:14:41 AM
1/10/2024 9:37:21 AM
1/10/2024 10:45:21 AM
1/10/2024 12:42:28 PM
1/10/2024 3:15:44 PM
1/10/2024 8:06:49 PM
1/10/2024 8:38:45 PM
1/10/2024 10:16:23 PM
1/11/2024 2:07:46 AM
1/11/2024 7:39:24 AM
1/11/2024 9:48:24 AM
1/11/2024 4:01:00 PM
1/11/2024 10:18:36 PM
1/12/2024 4:07:02 AM
1/12/2024 8:01:34 AM
1/12/2024 8:13:48 AM
1/12/2024 10:25:13 AM
1/12/2024 11:47:07 AM
1/12/2024 1:25:17 PM
1/12/2024 4:42:34 PM

UNL CARRYING WEAPON

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5
ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT

FOUND PROPERTY

BURGLARY OF BUILDING

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER

FOUND PROPERTY

INFORMATION

INFORMATION

ASSAULT- FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS C)
THEFT-MAIL <=10 ADDRESSES
INFORMATION

HARASSMENT

FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD <5
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER
WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ

THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750
ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ

AGG ROBBERY

WARRANT-CITY MISD

ASSAULT CLASS C

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

LOST PROPERTY

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
FOUND PROPERTY

WARRANT-CITY FELONY

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER
FOUND PROPERTY

BURGLARY OF VEHICLES

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
BURGLARY OF BUILDING

DECEASED PERSON

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

TRAFFIC

DISTURBANCE

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT

MEET COMPLAINANT
INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC

FOUND PROPERTY
INVESTIGATION

INVESTIGATION

PASSAULT ASSAULT in PROGRESS
BURGLARY REPORT

THREAT REPORT

THREAT REPORT

PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS
TRAFFIC

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC

DISTURBANCE

THEFT REPORT

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT

ASSAULT REPORT

PROBBERY ROBBERY in PROGRESS
TRAFFIC

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC

THEFT REPORT

MINOR ACCIDENT

MEET COMPLAINANT

TRAFFIC

PASSAULT ASSAULT in PROGRESS
FOUND PROPERTY
ABANDONED VEHICLE
RECKLESS DRIVER - FOLLOWING
BURGLARY REPORT

DECEASED PERSON
DISTURBANCE

TURNER Rd

W NORTHWEST Hwy
W SH 114 Fr EB
William D Tate Ave SB
TAYLOR Trl

N SH 26

FM 2499 NB
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
WESTPORT Pkwy
MUSTANG Dr
WILLIAM D TATE Ave
TURNER Rd
LIPSCOMB St

PARK Blvd

W SH 114 Fr EB

N DOVE Rd
SHOREWOOD Dr
WILLIAM D TATE Ave
N SH 26

MUSTANG Dr

HALL JOHNSON Rd
S MAIN St

PINE St

GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
N SH 121 Fr SB
TRAIL LAKE Dr
GLADE Rd

E DALLAS Rd

W SH 114 EB

FARRIS BRANCH Dr
E SH 114 Fr WB

E NORTHWEST Hwy
PONY Pkwy

SSH 121 NB
MUSTANG Dr

W SH 114 Fr EB
SADDLE RIDGE Dr
TEXAN Trl

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Closed

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Closed

Closed

Cleared Exceptionally
Active

Closed

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

P3

P3

Closed

Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Closed

900

900

1400
2200
4700
1800
500

3000
600

2900
1700
500

1200
1400
1600
300

2000
1700
1800
3200
2600
900

1300
3000
2000
3000
4000
600

2000
2100
400

1000
300

2200
2400
2000
1900
1000



2400001591
2400001595
2400001614
2400001645
2400001660
2400001662
2400001670
2400001687
2400001699
2400001723
2400001730
2400001738
2400001744
2400001746
2400001747
2400001750
2400001754
2400001755
2400001783
2400001803
2400001838
2400001860
2400001861
2400001868
2400001870

1/12/2024 4:55:53 PM
1/12/2024 5:33:37 PM
1/12/2024 8:36:25 PM
1/12/2024 11:07:09 PM
1/13/2024 12:24:31 AM
1/13/2024 12:39:35 AM
1/13/2024 2:32:06 AM
1/13/2024 7:44:44 AM
1/13/2024 10:08:04 AM
1/13/2024 2:14:10 PM
1/13/2024 3:13:45 PM
1/13/2024 4:29:08 PM
1/13/2024 5:31:16 PM
1/13/2024 6:08:44 PM
1/13/2024 6:50:08 PM
1/13/2024 7:42:31 PM
1/13/2024 8:00:24 PM
1/13/2024 7:59:24 PM
1/13/2024 11:26:43 PM
1/14/2024 5:29:15 AM
1/14/2024 1:53:02 PM
1/14/2024 7:53:38 PM
1/14/2024 7:59:20 PM
1/14/2024 9:09:28 PM
1/14/2024 9:15:08 PM

ANIMAL CALL

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
WARRANT-CITY MISD

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND
DECEASED PERSON

THEFT PROP >=$100<$750

STALKING

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

FOUND PROPERTY

BURGLARY OF VEHICLES

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

THEFT PROP >=$100<$750
WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER
BURGLARY OF HABITATION

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY INJ
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5

ANIMAL CALL

PI INTOXICATED PERSON
TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC

DECEASED PERSON
IDENTITY THEFT

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
THEFT REPORT
INFORMATION

PBMV BMV in PROGRESS
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS
TRAFFIC

PI INTOXICATED PERSON
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
TRAFFIC

BURGLARY REPORT
INVESTIGATION

PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS

MUSTANG Dr

W NORTHWEST Hwy
TEXAN Trl

ESH 114 EB

E SH 114 Fr WB

N SH 26

ESH 114 EB

N SH 121 NB
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
GREAT WOLF Dr
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
ESH 114 FR WB

BASS PRO Dr
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
HALL JOHNSON Rd
WILLIAM D TATE Ave

W GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir
GRAYSON Dr
MUSTANG Dr

IRA E WOODS Ave

W SH 114 Fr EB
GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy
Rio Bend Ct

BASS PRO Dr

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Active

Active

Closed

P3

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Active

3100
2000
1300
2000
2000
1800
1000
2500
3000
100

3000
100

2500
3000
3000
3100
1700
2200
2100
3000
800

1500
3000
1400
2400



	Working Copy

