## **Grapevine Police Department**

## Status on Reported Incidents

01/08/2024 Through 01/14/2024

Police Num	Date of Offense	Texas Offense Code	Call Type	Location	Case Status	Street No
240000844	1/8/2024 2:09:02 AM	UNL CARRYING WEAPON	TRAFFIC	TURNER Rd	Cleared By Arrest(s)	900
240000867	1/8/2024 8:57:41 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	DISTURBANCE	W NORTHWEST Hwy	Cleared By Arrest(s)	900
240000878	1/8/2024 9:45:56 AM	FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	W SH 114 Fr EB	Active	1400
240000884	1/8/2024 10:06:04 AM	ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT	ASSAULT REPORT	William D Tate Ave SB	Active	2200
240000896	1/8/2024 12:41:51 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	MEET COMPLAINANT	TAYLOR Trl	Closed	4700
2400000940	1/8/2024 7:04:48 PM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	INVESTIGATION	N SH 26	Active	1800
2400000955	1/8/2024 8:56:42 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER	TRAFFIC	FM 2499 NB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	500
2400000974	1/8/2024 9:01:57 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Closed	3000
2400001005	1/9/2024 5:42:39 AM	INFORMATION	INVESTIGATION	WESTPORT Pkwy	Closed	600
2400001035	1/9/2024 10:09:04 AM	INFORMATION	INVESTIGATION	MUSTANG Dr	Closed	2900
2400001041	1/9/2024 10:39:51 AM	ASSAULT- FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS C)	PASSAULT ASSAULT in PROGRESS	WILLIAM D TATE Ave	Cleared Exceptionally	1700
2400001045	1/9/2024 10:22:30 AM	THEFT-MAIL <=10 ADDRESSES	BURGLARY REPORT	TURNER Rd	Active	500
2400001066	1/9/2024 2:44:35 PM	INFORMATION	THREAT REPORT	LIPSCOMB St	Closed	1200
2400001071	1/9/2024 3:14:52 PM	HARASSMENT	THREAT REPORT	PARK Blvd	Active	1400
2400001114	1/9/2024 7:44:24 PM	FRAUD POSS/USE CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD <5	PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1600
2400001119	1/9/2024 8:18:39 PM	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	TRAFFIC	N DOVE Rd	Cleared By Arrest(s)	300
2400001131	1/9/2024 11:17:10 PM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	SHOREWOOD Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2000
2400001140	1/10/2024 12:33:26 AM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	WILLIAM D TATE Ave	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1700
2400001159	1/10/2024 8:14:41 AM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ	DISTURBANCE	N SH 26	Closed	1800
2400001174	1/10/2024 9:37:21 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$750<\$2,500	THEFT REPORT	MUSTANG Dr	P3	3200
2400001195	1/10/2024 10:45:21 AM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=\$100<\$750	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT	HALL JOHNSON Rd	P3	2600
2400001240	1/10/2024 12:42:28 PM	ASSAULT-PHYSICAL CONTACT	ASSAULT REPORT	S MAIN St	Closed	900
2400001296	1/10/2024 3:15:44 PM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ	ASSAULT REPORT	PINE St	Active	1300
2400001314	1/10/2024 8:06:49 PM	AGG ROBBERY	PROBBERY ROBBERY in PROGRESS	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Active	3000
2400001317	1/10/2024 8:38:45 PM	WARRANT-CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	N SH 121 Fr SB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2000
2400001324	1/10/2024 10:16:23 PM	ASSAULT CLASS C	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	TRAIL LAKE Dr	Active	3000
2400001338	1/11/2024 2:07:46 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	TRAFFIC	GLADE Rd	Cleared By Arrest(s)	4000
2400001352	1/11/2024 7:39:24 AM	LOST PROPERTY	THEFT REPORT	E DALLAS Rd	Closed	600
2400001376	1/11/2024 9:48:24 AM	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	MINOR ACCIDENT	W SH 114 EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2000
2400001448	1/11/2024 4:01:00 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	MEET COMPLAINANT	FARRIS BRANCH Dr	Closed	2100
2400001476	1/11/2024 10:18:36 PM	WARRANT-CITY FELONY	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 Fr WB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	400
2400001496	1/12/2024 4:07:02 AM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER	PASSAULT ASSAULT in PROGRESS	E NORTHWEST Hwy	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1000
2400001512	1/12/2024 8:01:34 AM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	PONY Pkwy	Closed	300
2400001514	1/12/2024 8:13:48 AM	BURGLARY OF VEHICLES	ABANDONED VEHICLE	S SH 121 NB	Closed	2200
2400001537	1/12/2024 10:25:13 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	RECKLESS DRIVER - FOLLOWING	MUSTANG Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2400
2400001546	1/12/2024 11:47:07 AM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	BURGLARY REPORT	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2000
2400001562	1/12/2024 1:25:17 PM	DECEASED PERSON	DECEASED PERSON	SADDLE RIDGE Dr	Closed	1900
2400001590	1/12/2024 4:42:34 PM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	DISTURBANCE	TEXAN Trl	Closed	1000

2400001501	1 (12 (2024 4)55,52 DM			MUSTANC D		2100
2400001591	1/12/2024 4:55:53 PM	ANIMAL CALL	ANIMAL CALL	MUSTANG Dr	Closed	3100
2400001595	1/12/2024 5:33:37 PM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	PI INTOXICATED PERSON	W NORTHWEST Hwy	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2000
2400001614	1/12/2024 8:36:25 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	TEXAN Trl	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1300
2400001645	1/12/2024 11:07:09 PM	WARRANT-CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2000
2400001660	1/13/2024 12:24:31 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 Fr WB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2000
2400001662	1/13/2024 12:39:35 AM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	N SH 26	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1800
2400001670	1/13/2024 2:32:06 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND	TRAFFIC	E SH 114 EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1000
2400001687	1/13/2024 7:44:44 AM	DECEASED PERSON	DECEASED PERSON	N SH 121 NB	Active	2500
2400001699	1/13/2024 10:08:04 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$100<\$750	IDENTITY THEFT	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Active	3000
2400001723	1/13/2024 2:14:10 PM	STALKING	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	GREAT WOLF Dr	Active	100
2400001730	1/13/2024 3:13:45 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	THEFT REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Active	3000
2400001738	1/13/2024 4:29:08 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	INFORMATION	E SH 114 FR WB	Closed	100
2400001744	1/13/2024 5:31:16 PM	BURGLARY OF VEHICLES	PBMV BMV in PROGRESS	BASS PRO Dr	P3	2500
2400001746	1/13/2024 6:08:44 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Active	3000
2400001747	1/13/2024 6:50:08 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$100<\$750	PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3000
2400001750	1/13/2024 7:42:31 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	HALL JOHNSON Rd	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3100
2400001754	1/13/2024 8:00:24 PM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	PI INTOXICATED PERSON	WILLIAM D TATE Ave	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1700
2400001755	1/13/2024 7:59:24 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	W GRAPEVINE MILLS Cir	Active	2200
2400001783	1/13/2024 11:26:43 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER	TRAFFIC	GRAYSON Dr	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2100
2400001803	1/14/2024 5:29:15 AM	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	BURGLARY REPORT	MUSTANG Dr	Active	3000
2400001838	1/14/2024 1:53:02 PM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	INVESTIGATION	IRA E WOODS Ave	Cleared By Arrest(s)	800
2400001860	1/14/2024 7:53:38 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$750<\$2,500	PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS	W SH 114 Fr EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1500
2400001861	1/14/2024 7:59:20 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS Pkwy	Active	3000
2400001868	1/14/2024 9:09:28 PM	AGG ASSLT CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY INJ	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	Rio Bend Ct	Active	1400
2400001870	1/14/2024 9:15:08 PM	FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # OF ITEMS <5	PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS	BASS PRO Dr	Active	2400